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TVARC FIELD DAY 2017



TWO SEPARATE STATIONS



K4VRC STATION



K2DM STATION



DIPOLES FOR K2DM



DIPOLE SETUP – W4GOR



DIPOLE SETUP – WA1UTQ



DIPOLE SETUP – KF4PUY



KF4PUY, K3ZGA & KA9YKB



YAGI INSTALLATION



YAGI – N0SMX & KB9SB



KB9SB & N0SMX



YAGI – K3ZGA & KM4ISN



YAGI – KA9YKB & KB4BC



TVARC FD 2017 - YAGI



NP2B & KM4PIH



K2TE



KB9SB



K2DM, K2PS & ND4G



NP2B & KB9MI



TAKE DOWN CREW

WA1UTQ  ND4G     K2DM       K2PS          KB9SB          N0SMX        KM4ISN    NP2B   K4LZ



TVARC FD 2017 - STATS

• 33 people signed in, including:
– 8 visitors, of whom:

– 3 were hams

• All 4 club officers attended

• 8 members operated the K4VRC station

• 7? members operated the K2DM station
– 2 of whom made their FIRST EVER HF voice 

contacts (KF4PUY and KK4YCW)

• 1,169 QSOs on K4VRC vs 797 in 2016

• 184 CW QSOs on K4VRC vs ~300 in 2016



TVARC Field Day – 2017
Attendees

• Club members:  
– Bob Schwer, K3ZGA

– John Vlastos, KF4PUY

– Dennis McKinney, N0SMX

– John Ellis, NP2B

– Rich Erlichman, ND4G

– Bruce Cusanelli, WA1UTQ

– Bruce Cook, KB4BC

– Sam Brown, KB8SB

– George Rutkoskie, W4GOR

– Dan McKinney, KA9YKB

– Maury Schwartz, K6LWD

– Earle Hancock, KM4ISN

– George Briggs, K2DM

– Bobby Smalley, KX4RS

– Art Fenn, KB9MI

– Cindy Wolta, KC9MRQ

– Paul Nittel, KM4PIH

– Larry Smith, K4LZ

– Pete Stafford, K2PS

– Tony Hackenberg, N8SK

– Ron Adcock, KK4YCW

– Chuck Wyrick, N1UC

– Bridget Wyrick, N1XAU

– Frank Molloy, KA1AF

– Leon Jurczyszyn, K8ZAG

• Guests:
– Karen Erickson

– Sheila Hancock

– Myra Brauth

– Bob Powers

– Jason Gilbert, SCSO

– Sharon McKinney, KB0ZUQ

– Carol Blankenship, KN4EFB

– Jim Dooley, KN4CSX



TVARC FD 2017 - HOURLY QSOs
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TVARC FD 2017 – HOURLY QSOs
HOUR K4VRC K2DM

18 106 6

19 107 4

20 74 4

21 80 14

22 61 4

23 6 0

00 66 6

01 68 3

02 45 5

03 29 5

04 54 5

05 15 9

06 5 25

07 11 14

08 13 0

09 7 0

10 31 0

11 22 5

12 80 21

13 8 13

14 90 15

15 74 9

16 73 11

17 44 0



K4VRC QSOs per Hour by OP
Day              Hr     K2DM     K2PS     K2TE     KB8SB      KB9MI       N0SMX     ND4G     NP2B      Tot      Accum

2017-06-24  18                     106                                                                                          106        106    

2017-06-24  19                     107                                                                                          107        213    

2017-06-24  20                     1                                                               73                           74         287    

2017-06-24  21                                                                                      80                          80         367    

2017-06-24  22                                                                                      61                          61         428   

2017-06-24  23                                    6                                                                             6           434   

2017-06-25  00                                    66                                                                            66         500  

2017-06-25  01                                    68                                                                            68         568  

2017-06-25  02                                    44                                                               1            45         613

2017-06-25  03                                                                                                       29         29         642   

2017-06-25  04                                                                                                       54         54         696   

2017-06-25  05                                                                                                       15         15         711   

2017-06-25  06                                                    5                                                             5           716   

2017-06-25  07                                                    11                                                            11         727   

2017-06-25  08                                                    13                                                            13         740   

2017-06-25  09                                                    7                                                             7           747   

2017-06-25  10       28                                         3                                                               31         778   

2017-06-25  11       9                                                                             13                           22         800   

2017-06-25  12                                                                    6                80                           80         880   

2017-06-25  13                                                                    6                2                            8           888   

2017-06-25  14                                                                                                       84         90         978

2017-06-25  15                                                                                                       39         35         74         1052          

2017-06-25  16                                                                                      69             4            73         1125   

2017-06-25  17                     36                                                                              8            44         1169  

Total                       37           250        184          39             12             378           234          35 1169      1169 (797)

K2DM      K2PS     K2TE     KB8SB      KB9MI      N0SMX     ND4G      NP2B  



TVARC FD 2017 – K2DM OPs

• KF4PUY - 5

• ND4G - 8

• K2DM - 40

• KK4YCW - 1

• KB8SB - 25

• K3ZGA - 62

• K2PS - 11

• ??? - 26



THAT’S ALL FOLKS!


